

Bliss Products and Services, Inc 6831 S. Sweetwater Rd. Lithia Springs, GA 30122 (800) 248-2547 (770) 920-1915 Fax

Quote #**74909**Sales Rep: Patty Carruthers patty@blissproducts.com
O: (912) 922-2346
F: (770) 920-1915
C: (239) 248-6430

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH Date 05-05-2025 Project JOSEPH SCAVO PARK PIP TOP

LAYER REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT

Bill To CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH 400 Federal Hwy Hallendale Beach, Florida 33009 Ship To JOSEPH SCAVO PARK 900 Three Islands Boulevard Hallandale Beach, Florida 33009 CONTACT

CATHIE SCHANZ

CPRE | DIRECTOR

Phone: (954)

457-1452

**Approximate Ship Date** 

Ship Via BEST WAY Payment Terms

Net 30

- \* Due to volatility in raw material pricing, this quote is only valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.
- \* Due to instability in material procurement and manufacturing, verbal or written lead times are subject to change.

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
SAF	SITE WORK	PROJECT: JOSEPH SCAVO PARK, HALLANDALE BEACH, FL - REMOVE AND REPLACE PLAYGROUND PIP SAFETY SURFACE EPDM TOP LAYER	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
		Furnish all necessary materials, labor, and equipment for the repair and resurfacing of the existing PIP safety surface.			
		Work to include: 1. Remove the entire PIP EPDM top layer and dispose of off-site.			
		NO DISCOUNT PER ST. JOHN'S COUNTY BID No. 2022-16 - EXCLUDES SITE PREP/EXCAVATION, PAGE 20/20.			
SAF	SITE WORK	2. Remove 3 tree stumps from under the PIP surface in the southwest corner of the playground.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		NO DISCOUNT PER ST. JOHN'S COUNTY BID No. 2022-16 - EXCLUDES SITE PREP/EXCAVATION, PAGE 20/20.			
SAF	SITE WORK	3. Remove 2 play equipment concrete footings on the west side.  NO DISCOUNT PER ST. JOHN'S COUNTY BID No. 2022-16 - EXCLUDES SITE PREP/EXCAVATION, PAGE 20/20.	1	\$575.00	\$575.00
SAF	PIP	4. Apply a polyurethane primer over the exposed PIP cushion base.  Apply a polyurethane primer over the existing surface. Install new PIP top layer.  Total area to be surfaced: 6,358 SF Product: Poured-in-Place Safety Surface By: Safety 1st Playgrounds, Inc.  Thickness: 1/2 inch Color: Color/Black 50/50	1	\$70,045.00	\$70,045.00
		MSRP \$93780.50 OUR DISCOUNTED PRICE IS \$70,045 WHICH EXCEEDS ST. JOHN'S COUNTY BID No. 2022-16, PAGE 20/20 BY \$23,735.50 MAX AMOUNT THAT COULD BE CHARGED FOR THIS WORK IS \$14.75/SF, WHICH WOULD BE \$93,780.50			

1 of 2 5/5/2025, 1:30 PM

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
SAF	SITE WORK	5. Includes Temporary 6' Chain link construction fence around the perimeter of the playground for the duration of the work as requested at the site meeting with Owner.  NO DISCOUNT PER ST. JOHN'S COUNTY BID No. 2022-16 - EXCLUDES SITE PREP/EXCAVATION, PAGE 20/20.	1	\$11,980.00	\$11,980.00

**Sub Total** \$93,100.00

Freight 0.00

Taxable Subtotal Tax 0.00

Financing as low as \$2,159.92 / month may be available pending credit approval.

Grand Total \$93,100.00

Quote valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.

Installation prices are based on truck access to the site and normal soil conditions. Any buried rock or debris may be cause for additional charges. Any Site preparation or demolition not specified above must be completed prior to installation of the equipment. Site restoration, unless otherwise noted, is not included. Please refer to your installation agreement for further details. Sales tax if applicable is not included. Sales tax exempt certificate will be required for exemption. All orders are subject to approval and acceptance by the manufacturer.

Complete Terms and Conditions can be found at <a href="https://blissproducts.com/terms-conditions/">https://blissproducts.com/terms-conditions/</a>

2 of 2 5/5/2025, 1:30 PM